

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

September 15, 2009

Ms. Carolena Bentley DMR Coordinator 200 Fair Oaks Lane Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE:

Hite Creek WQTC, KPDES No: KY0022420

Discharge Monitoring Report for August 2009.

Dear Ms. Bentley

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and the Monthly Operator Report (MOR) for the Hite Creek WQTC, for the month of August 2009.

Also included are the copies of the Bypass Reports letters, and the Overflow Reports.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMR's, please contact me at (502)587-5856.

Sincerely.

D.J.Rheinlaender

Process Supervisor, East Region

DJR/ Hite Creek.0809

Enclosures

cc:

C. Roth(DOW Louisville)

T. Singleton

R. Shaw



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

UE

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

HITE CREEK WGTO MSD

ADDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK WGTC

SAOS CEDAR CREEK RD

FOR FOR THE FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

DERMIS THOMASSON, SR METRO OPS

FACILITY HITE CREEM WOTC MED LOCATION LOUISVILLE

KY 40Z01

KYOORR420
PERMIT NUMBER

YEAR MO

FROM

OO! 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

OB

DAY

ندتب

YEAR MO

D.....

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFE

MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

*** NO DISCHARGE | ___ | ***

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONC	ENTRATION		NO.	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE TYPE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS		ANALYSIS	
)XYGEN, DISSOLVED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	本字字字字字	नेन सम्बद्धाः स्क्रीनीय स्व		A	经验检验检验	教育旅客意识	(19)	0	3/7	68
COCO . C C FELUENT GRORE VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	李本本本本	· 教育教育教育 · 教	李宇华 李宗宗章	INET MIN	者必称各本会	各类教教教教	MG/L	1430. 193 A 141 - 42 143 - 42	MREEK WEEK	HTAB
3) <u>(</u>)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	表示容容 亦作	存存容者会办		6.5	安全公安京	2.7	(£22);	0	3/7	68
00400 L.C.O EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	· 察察衛衛衛衛	· 京乔安尔亚斯	李安芳 今女子介	MINIMUM & C	快快餐	9.0 MAXIMUM	su :		WEEK	(MY ALD
SOLIDS: TUTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	5/59	655/	(26)	在本本本本本	194	229 REPORT	(17)	0	3/7	(IUMEUS
20530 3 G 3 RAW SEW/INFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REFORT MC AVG	REPORT MX WK AV	_BS/DY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MEPORT MO AVG	MX MX WA	MG/L		WEEK	A Count I. Sti., Same has
SOLIDS: TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	136	237	(26)	经经验检验	4	5	C 1 字り		3/7	a Delegas
70500 ½ 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	1501 MO AVO	2252 MX WK AV	_BS/DY	经存货债务	MO AVG	45 MX WK AV	MG/L		WEEK.	
RITROGEM, AMMONIA FOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	365	433	(26)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	14	21	(17)		3/7	P
DOSTO 3 0 0 RAW SEW/INFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT MO AVG	REPORT MX WK AV	_88/DY	装件业业 基	REPORT MO AVG	REPORT MX WK AV		700000	WEEK.	(,thre 05
NITROGEN, AMMONIA FOTAL (AS NO	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	9	14	(26)	拉索拉拉拉拉	0.3	0.4	(1.7)		3/2	10
00610 . ! 0 EFFLUENT ORDSE VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	100 MD AVG	150 MX WK AV	_85/UY	왕 (16) (16)	MO AVG	MX WW AV			Week Week	
PHOSPHORUS, TOTAL (AS P)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	林宇宗宗宗宗	**************************************		法特殊的证券	0.6	0.9	(19)	0	5/3/	OP
DG665 : 1 1 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	*******	新发验验的	李林林 李林安林	*****	MO AVO	1,5 MX 5W AY	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Aleska Alas Y	
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OF EXCY. DIC	prepari to assui submitt or thos submitt I am av	under penalty of law that the dunder my direction or sup- re that qualified personnel protect. Based on my inquiry of the persons directly responsible ted is, to the best of my know are that there are significant in the possibility of fine and	ervision in accordance with operly gather and evaluate t he person or persons who m for gathering the informati ledge and belief, true, accurs t penalties for submitting fal	a system designed the information anage the system, on, the information ate, and complete, se information,	on SIGN	ATURE OF PRINCIPAL			6000	09 0	ATE OF 15 MO DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

USE MO AVO FOR BODYTSE REMV! REPT IN MINIMUM COLUMN.

y OF

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

(J) "

DAY

1.3 ...

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

JEFFE

HITE CREEK WOTC MSD

ADDRESS C/C CEDAR CREEK WOTC

DAGE CEDAR CREEK RD

LOUISVILLE

MY ADDERS

FACILITY HITE CREEK WOTC MED LOCATION

KY 4020%

KY0022420 PERMIT NUMBER

МО

YEAR

FROM

001 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

MO

MAJOR (SUBR LV)

F - FINAL MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

*** NO DISCHARGE :

ATTM: DENNIE THOMASS	ON SA ME	ETRO OPS					NOTE: Read Instru			pleting this	form.
PARAMETER		QUAN	NTITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONC	ENTRATION	;	NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
FLOW IN CONDUIT OR	SAMPLE		, , ,	(03)	各本本學學學	经验检验	计安计计划计			0/	A 1 :
THRU TREATMENT PLANT	MEASUREMENT		8.23						(7N	C/1)
50050 1 0 0	PERMIT	REPORT	REPORT		非种类的变长	科技科技科技	************	补偿检验		7301 T 1A1	ading and
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	MO AVG	DAILY MX	MOD				特性劳士		UCUS	
COLIFORM, FECAL	SAMPLE	计设计设计	삼산삼삼삼		*******	/	/	(13)		3/7	4
BENERAL	MEASUREMENT			_		4	4		0	177	AR
74055 1 C O	PERMIT	经验证的	*	H-48-48	教授教教教教	೨೦೦೦	400	7 /	ryere Tad	HKEET	MAR.
FEFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT			- 医条件条		GODA GEO	7 DA GEC	100ML		WEEK	
KOD, CAREGNACEOUS	SAMPLE	5 4 4 4		(26)	经存货条件		السم	(19)		3/2	
DE DAY, 200	MEASUREMENT		5/62			151	199		0	77	p
30082 6 0 0	PERMIT	REPORT	REPORT		李林华李林	REPORT	REPORT			HREE/	204مين
PAW SEW/INFLUENT	REQUIREMENT	MD AVG	VA NW XM	LBS/DY		MB AVG	MX WK AV	MOLL	1004 10 1005 10	WEEK	
BOD, CARBONACEOUS	SAMPLE			(26)	经营业的专		/	(1971)		3/7	
DOS VAG EC	MEASUREMENT	105	195			1 3	4	,	0	1/7	MA
30082 ; 6 0	PERMIT	500	7 8 6 7 5 i s	1	长年女女女女	10	15	i i	- C - C - C	mine E. A.	, Little us
FFF WENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	MO AVO	MX WK AV	LBS/DY		MO AVG	MX WK AV	MG/L		MEEK	
300, CARE-E DAY, 20	SAMPLE	经条件条件	於於於於於於			상수수수수	安全在安全会	(23).		//	
DEG C, PERCENT REMVL	MEASUREMENT	<u> </u>			98				0	/3/	<u>ال</u> م م
SOORI K O O	PERMIT	长女长长女女	春花沙葵春香 彩	· ***	7 12 W 12 5 1 V	**********	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FER-	(3) - 7 V		1 1 L. L. 1 (1965)
PERCENT REMOVAL	REQUIREMENT			安安安安	MD AVG			CENT :		MONTH	
SCLIDG, SUBPENDED.	SAMPLE	经营业的基本	特性合物物质			经营业条件	全安全农会	(23)		17	
PERCENT REMOVAL	MEASUREMENT	<u> </u>			98					3/	CA
31011 K C O	PERMIT	操作公共管持	特拉拉拉特	****	65	· 存货条件条件。	型形状含化松	FER-	*		1991 L. 1 J. J
PERCENT REMOVAL	REQUIREMENT			经验检查	MO MIN			CENT		MONTH	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
				-		units in the second				****	
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		包装的意思							1999 1985 - 11	d ·
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	OFFICER 1 certif	y under penalty of law that the				<u> </u>	7 1	TELEPHON	F	DA	TE
Ex 12 140	to assu	ed under my direction or sup re that qualified personnel p	roperly guther and evaluate t	the information	/	المحوار المرامينين	/ -		-	JA	<u></u>
	submit	ted. Based on my inquiry of t e persons directly responsible	the person or persons who m:	annge the system.		M/////////////////////////////////////	<i>'</i>		ļ		
H. J. Sweetler	submit	ted is, to the best of my know	dedge and belief, true, accura	ate, and complete.		TURE OF PRINCIPAL	EVECUTIVE 50	2154060		09 09	1 15
TYPED OR PRINTED	includi	ware that there are significan ng the possibility of fine and	t penalties for submitting fal imprisonment for knowing v	se information, iolations,	OFF	TORE OF PHINCIPAL TORIZE				YEAR M	
COMMENTS AND EVEL ANATION OF					L		I COI	DEIDEL	*		DAI

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here) USE MO AVG FOR BODITSE REMV: REPT IN MINIMUM COLUMN. NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

471

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

CREEK WOTO MED

ADDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK WOTC

BACE CEDAN CREEK AD LOUISVILLE

KY 40211

FACILITY HITE CREEK WETC MED

KY 40201

KY0022420 PERMIT NUMBER

MO

ಬರ

YEAR

7 5

FROM

OO1 R DISCHARGE NUMBER

YEAR MO DAY

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFE

REASONABLE POTENTIAL

EFFLUENT

*** NO DISCHARGE I I HAT

PARAMETER		QUAN"	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONC	ENTRATION		NO.	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
YANIDE FREE (AMEN. 8 CHLORINATION)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	삼산작산	安安安安舍		本於於於於於	40.00	50.005	(1,5)		1/31	ap
over i c o	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	并营养特殊的	************	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	本於於於於於	REPORT MO AVG	REPORT DAILY M	K MG/L) (E	MCE/ MCNTH	JUNIFU
LATET REEXMOSS	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	经济条款基	经验验检验		****	212	919	(19)	0	1/31	10
(AS CACB3) 3900 : C O FFICENT CHOSS VALUE	PERMIT	特於非常特殊	拉索拉拉拉拉	*********	非冷华茶冬 及	REPORT	REPORT DAILY M	T MG/L		MCEZ	
ROMIUM, KEXAVALEMT (AS CR)	``	经共享条款等	各种条件条件		安安安安安	40.01	50.01	(19)	0	1/3/	dp
LOGE 1 C C FELVENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	安安安安安安	· 其字字字字字字字	多安语 含含含安	在在本本本本	REPORT MO AVG	DAILY M			MONTE	Minno.
ADMIUM DTAL RECOVERABLE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	本金水安全	安安安安安		经实际条件	0.2	0.1.	(17)	0	1/3/	10
IIII : C O <u>Fruent ordes value</u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	有事故 教物學	\$ 在宋本宗教表	水安安 安安安安	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	REPORT MO AVG	DAILY M	MG/L		MOMIN	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT			1							ļ
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	44.									
,,,,,	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT				建建筑 建设						
AME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE Excel 1911	prepared to assure submitte or those	d under my direction or sup e that qualified personnel pr ed. Based on my inquiry of t persons directly responsible	is document and all attaching or vision in accordance with operly gather and evaluate the persons or persons who me for gathering the informatified on the pathering the informatified on the pathering the informatified or and belief, true, accurring the second belief.	a system designe the information anage the system on, the informati	ion / /			TELEPHO		D _i	ATE
H. J. Schardens of TYPED OR PRINTED	lam awa		ledge and belief, true, accur- t penalties for submitting fal imprisonment for knowing y	se information,	Sign	ATURE OF PRINCIPAL FICER OR AUTHORIZI	EXECUTIVE A	REA NUMBE		YEAR N	AO D

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

		REATME	ENT PL	ANT	HITE O	CREEK WT	<u> </u>				COUNT	-	EFFE		MGD					TH OF:		igust	200															
		R/	W VAGE		<u>к, дог</u> Н	SETTL			SSOLV GEN (r	ED	SUS	SPENDE IDS (mg			AY CB	QD		TAVIT	ED	IVING			HITEC	REEK														
	%	-				3000		1			301	102 (mg			(mg/L)	Η.	 	SLUDG	·	 	T	ATION I	BETT	LED		SL	JDGE H	IANDLI	NG		-			File	NAL		1	
	SALL SALL	OVE(tes)					P P P	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ELO		.	LG EN			TUEN	REI	URN	YSAST ED	(mg/L)	2	(mg/L)	VOL			RAW		H	AULE	P	2	RM ALL)	пgЛ	향	ıo.		ee	酉,
DATE	TOTAL FLOW: (MILLION GALLONS)	GRIT REM (CUBIC FE	SCREENINGS (CUBIC FEET)	RAW	FINAL	RAW PRIMARY	EFFLUENT FINAL EFFLUENT	STREAM ABOVE	FINAL EFFLUENT	STREAM BELOW	RAW	PRIMARY EFFLUENT	FINAL EFFLUENT	RAW	PRIMARY EFFLUENT	FINAL EFFLUENT	GAL/DAY X 1000	MLSS x1000	MLVSS X 1000	15 z	MLSS (mg/L) x 1000	MLVSS (mg X 1000	30 MIN.	30 MIN.	3ALLONS C 1000	sonos xeo	K VOLATILE SOLIDS	DRY SOURS	& VOLATRE SOLIDS	VATHORAVA GALLONS X 1000	NH3-N (mg/L)	FECAL COLFFORM (COLONIES/100/AL)	Phospharus mg/L	Cadmlum, Total Recoverable	Hardness as CaCO3	Chromlum, Hexavalent	Cyanide, Free (Amenable)	Mercury, Total
1	4,89			7.0		10.0	0,0				i						2,15		65.7				150	۳				-	_ & 1	60.4		12.0					~~	
2	3,61			7.0		15,0	0.0				310		4	92		3	2.11	9.17	65.7	5.5	2.62	2	150								0.055	4				\Box		_
3	3.3	36	38	7.2	7.5	5.0	0.0		7.9		138		4	76		3	2,14	10.36	65.7	4.7	2,925	5	150							90.4	0.055	4	0.101					
4	8.23			7.1	7.1	5,0	0.0		7.2		95		7	52		. е	2.1	14.91	72,3	4.1	2.49	9	150							16,3	0.39	4						
5	6.8	1 .		6.9	6.5	5,0	0.0		8.2								21	14.19	32.9	4.4	2.6	1 1.885	150					0.76	70	96.7	1			\Box				
6	4.77	1		6,6		5.0	0.0										2.22	9.04	65.7	5.1	2.4	3	150							126,9			$\overline{}$					_
7	3,64	38	36	6.7		13.0	0.0										2.29	5.01	65,7	6,3	2,589	5	150							100,8								
. 8	2,99	ļ		7.4		11.0	0.0										2.08	4.29	65.7	5,4	2.5	1	150							50.4	1	· .						
9	2.74			6.8		5.0	0.0	<u> </u>			168		4	233		63	2.01	4,52	65,7	8.8	2.96	5	150							119.7	0.055	4	0,853	0.2	212	0.01		
10	4.11			7,2	7.4	10.0	0,0		7.5		176		5	180		3	2.18	9,9	65.7	3.6	2.99	9	150							99.7	0.62	4	0.907					
11	5,29	38	38	6.7	7.4	5.0	0,0		7.6		120		5	108		. 3	1,79	14.7	85.4	3.9	3,515	5	170							115,8	0.45	4						
12	3.84	ļ		7.2	7.2	10.0	0.0		7.6								1.19	8.13	52.6	5,4	3,0	1 2.035	140					0.83	67	91,7								
13	3.37	1		7.2		5,0	0.0										1.77	21.12	85.4	3,9	1.825	5	100							85,4								
14	2.93	36	36	7.0		12.0	0.0										1.82	6.65	65,7	4.4	2.74	5	140							98,1								
15	2,52	ļ		7.4		10.0	0.0										1.83	11.88	78.8	5.4	3.18	8	150							24.7								
16	2.44	-	<u> </u>	7.7		13.0	0.0	ļ			180		4	140		3	1.75	3,87	85,4	3.3	3.4	В	170							30.4	0.5	4						
17	2.5	· ·		7.5	7.5		0.0		7.3		251		4	168		3	1.82	3.38	65,7	3.8	2.87	7	150							123.8	0.45	4	0.432	\square				
18	2.52	 	36	8,1	7.4	13.0	0.0		7.2		204		4	217		3	1.83	9.26	85.4	3,2	3,19	5 2.17	170					0.89	65	100,8	0.055	4				ļ !		
19	2.37	+		7.3	7.6		0.0		7.2								1.77	8,69	92	2.9	3.315	5	180							97.6				0.2		0.01		
20	2.4	+		7.1		16.0	0.0										1.74	6.58	65.7	+	3,60	5	150							102.6			<u> </u>	0.2		0,01		
21	2.18	36	38	7.3		18.0	0,0			L							1,39	12.82	65.7	 		8	180							81,9			L	Ш				
22	2.18			7.2	7.6		0,0	-	7.5								1,62	10	65.7	3.5	4.08	3	200							18.9		L						
23	2.11		 	7.2		15.0	0,0	-	ļ		259		3	216		3	1.84	10.32	65.7	3.5	-	_	200							50,4	0.39	4	L					
24	2,88			7.3	7.7		0.0		7.5		233		3	150		3	0,911				3.54		190				<u> </u>			79.7	0.055	4	0.85	لــــا				
25	2,32	-	36	7.8	7.6		0.0	<u> </u>	7,5	$\overline{}$	196		3	202		3	0.997	9.75				2.395	180					1.15	63	118.5	0,5	4	L	لــــا				
26	2.11			7.3	7.5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.0	<u> </u>	7,9	<u> </u>							1.05	17,36	78,8	**********	3.735	-	200		·					102.5		<u></u>	└	$oxedsymbol{oxed}$		L!		
27	2.11		 	7,0		10.0	0.0	ļ									1.07	5,51	78.8		2.999	+	150							100,9	ļ		ļ	L		L		
28	4,71		36	7,1			. 0.0	<u> </u>									0,996	6,87	78.8	3.5	2.89	1	150							94.8		-		[]		لـــــا		
29	1.72			7.5		9.0	0.0		-								0,996	ļ		ļ	-	4	<u> </u>							75,1	<u> </u>					<u> </u>		
30	3,04			7.3		10.0	0.0			ļ			_				1	11.73			2,98		150							ļ	<u> </u>	L	!			igsqcup		
31	3.18	-	205	7.2		10.0	0.0						•				1,12	11.4	111.7	4.2	2,695	5	150							41	ļ		ļ			igspace		
rot lvg.	103,8 3,348		288 36	7.2	7.4	10.7			7.5		104		4	151			51.68	0.071	70.00	4.0	0.000	0.48								2396			ليا					
uy.	1 5.540	33	30	(-4)	7.4			لــــــا	1.5	L	194		4]	151		3	1.667	9.674	73.63	4,277	3.065	2.121	159	1	i			0,908	66,25	82.62	0.30	4	0.59	0.20	212.00	0.01		
							SIDENTIAL	-				17			NASTE	POP	JLATIO	N EQUI	VALEN	1 7																		
						co	MMERCIA	L					318	89		24	804		25	798				EARLI	DUNN				7626									

	TESIDENT IN	•	MADOS LEVAT AAV	STE PUPULATION EC	(UIVALEN)		
	COMMERCIA	L	31889	24804	25798	EARL DUNN	7626
	INDUSTRIAL		FLOW	CBOD	TSS	OPERATOR	CERT, NO.
TOTAL NUMBER OF SEWER CONNECTIONS		0				502-241-9310	
SEWER CONNECTIONS 0 X	4 = .	0 SEWERED POPU	LATION			PLANT TELEPHONE	





Mr. Charlie Roth, District Supervisor KY Division of Water Louisville Regional Office 9116 Leesgate Road Louisville, KY 40222-5084

Re: Bypass Report for the: Hite Creek WQTC- KPDES Permit: KY0022420

Dear Mr. Roth:

This plant experienced a bypass event and has been reported through our electronic notification system at approximately 01:00 AM on August 30, 2009, referencing Work Order 948395 as a dry weather bypass. This letter serves as a written report of the bypass as required by 401 KAR 5:065.

Provided below are the details of the bypass event:

- Description of the noncompliance and its cause: On August 29, 2009 Hite Creek WQTC bypassed 10,000 gallons due to the fact we had to stop and relocate pumps, to pump around the obstruction relating to the previous bypass earlier that day.
- Period of noncompliance: Starting 01:17 PM on August 29, 2009 and stopping 06:00 PM on August 29, 2009.
- Steps taken or planned to reduce, eliminate and prevent recurrence: On August 29, 2009 we set up another pump to empty the process water well so maintenance could enter tank and remove the obstruction.
- Additional comments:

Please advise if you have any questions concerning this information. You can contact me on my office telephone at (502)-587-5856, my cell phone at (502)-548-3209 or via email at

rheinlae@msdlouky.org.

Sincerely

Donald Rheinlaender Jr.

Process Supervisor-Operations

cc:

Gary Levy, KDEP Paula Purifoy, MSD

eB File







August 31, 2009

Mr. Charlie Roth, District Supervisor KY Division of Water Louisville Regional Office 9116 Leesgate Road Louisville, KY 40222-5084

Re: Bypass Report for the: Hite Creek WQTC-KPDES Permit: KY0022420

Dear Mr. Roth:

This plant experienced a bypass event and has been reported through our electronic notification system at approximately 01:00 PM on August 29, 2009, referencing Work Order 948358 as a dry weather discharge. This letter serves as a written report of the bypass as required by 401 KAR 5:065.

Provided below are the details of the bypass event:

- Description of the noncompliance and its cause: On August 29, 2009 Hite Creek WQTC bypassed 25,000 gallons due to a piece of sheet metal obstructed the process line between the plant sand filter and the UV disinfection area. The bypass water received full treatment except for UV disinfection.
- Period of noncompliance: Starting 07:00 AM on August 29, 2009 and stopping 07:20 AM on August 29, 2009.
- Steps taken or planned to reduce, eliminate and prevent recurrence: Upon inspection we found the baffle structure in acceptable condition. We diverted plant flow to available tanks.
- Additional comments:

Please advise if you have any questions concerning this information. You can contact me on my office telephone at (502)-587-5856, my cell phone at (502)-548-3209 or via email at

rheinlae@msdlouky.org.

Sincerely,

Donald Rheinlaender Jr

Process Supervisor-Operations

cc:

Gary Levy, KDEP Paula Purifoy, MSD

eB File





Report Selections: Excluding PPI, CSO, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW, DISREV, DISSUS

KPDES # KY0022420 Facility ID MSD0202 Water Quality Treatement Center HITE CREEK

Receiving Stream of Treatment Center HITE CREEK

Region EAST

Facility Type

Facility ID

Facility Address

Initiated By

MARKS JR

If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station:

Receiving Stream

Discharge to

SMH Sewer Manhole

90876

7510 MEADOW STREAM CT

HARRODS CREEK

STREAM

Activity Code / Description DISREV: RAIN EVENT

<u>WO #</u> 938701 Initiated 08/04/09 05:00 PM

<u>Assigned To</u> RHEINLAENDE R JR

Disch Status FORCE MAJEURE Event Dato 08/04/09 Problem

LACK OF SYSTEM

CAPACITY

Rosult UNAUTHORIZED DISCHAGE - Completed Condition 08/05/09 01:00

DISCHAGE - AM WATERS

DISCHARGE

Spot inspections:

Discharge Amount	36,000 GAL
Cause;	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED & SANITIZED THE AREA
Control Zone:	. TEMPORARY SIGNS WERE POSTED
Impact	PERSONAL HYGIENE PRODUCTS & SEWAGE OBSERVED
Repair:	THIS SITE FOUND DURING RAIN EVENT RECON- WILL MONITOR & EVALUATE FOR REPAIR

Notifications:

08/05/09 01:00 AM	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to ireland.sean@epa.gov, eppc.ert@ky.gov and LisaA.Jeffries@ky.gov
08/04/09 05:00 PM	DISPUB	TEMPORARY SIGNS WERE POSTED
08/05/09 01:00 AM	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to ireland.sean@epa.gov, eppc.ert@ky.gov and LisaA.Jeffries@ky.gov



Report Selections: Excluding PPI, CSO, Prob Code: BYPAS, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW, DISREV, DISSUS

KPDES# KY0022420

Facility ID MSD0202

Water Quality Treatement Center HITE CREEK

Receiving Stream of Treatment Center HITE CREEK

Region EAST

Facility Type

Facility ID

Facility Address

If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station:

Receiving Stream

Discharge to

SPL Sewer Treatment Plant

MSD0202

5500 HITT RD

HITE CREEK

STREAM

Activity Code / Description DISDW: DRY WEATHER

WO# 948358 Initiated 08/29/09 07:00 AM

Initiated By MARKS JR

Assigned To DUNN JR

Disch Status REPAIRED -ISSUE

Event Date <u>Problem</u> 08/29/09

Rosult BYPASS AT WQTC

UNAUTHORIZED DISCHAGE --

Completed Condition 08/29/09 07:20

DISCHARGE

RESOLVED

WATERS

AM

Spot Inspections:

Discharge Amount	25,000 GAL	
Cause:	OBSTRUCTION IN DISCHARGE LINE FROM SAND FILTER TO UV SYSTEM	
Clean Up:	MSD WILL CLEAN AND SANITIZE AREA	
Control Zone;	AREA TAPED OFF AND SIGNS POSTED	
Impact	NO IMPACT OR DEBRIS OBSERVED TREATED WATER WITHOUT UV PROCESS	1
Repair:	USING PUMP AROUND FOR ADDITIONAL STORAGE UNTIL REPAIRS ARE COMPLETED	

Notifications:

08/29/09 07:00 AM	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to ireland.sean@epa.gov, eppc.ert@ky.gov and LisaA.Jeffnes@ky.gov	7
08/31/09 12:26 PM		PUBLIC NOTIFIED BY WEBSITE AND SIGNS	1
······	***************************************		,



Report Solections: Excluding PPI, CSO, Prob Code: BYPAS, Result WUS, Act Code: DISDW, DISREV, DISSUS

KPDES#

DISCHARGE

KY0022420 (Cont'd)

Facility ID MSD0202

Water Quality Treatement Center

HITE CREEK

Receiving Stream of Treatment Center

HITE CREEK

Region EAST

Activity Code / Description DISDW: DRY WEATHER

WO# 948395

<u>Initiated</u> 08/29/09 03:17 PM Initiated By MARKS JR

Assigned To DUNN JR

Disch Status REPAIRED -ISSUE

RESOLVED

Event Date Problem 08/29/09

BYPASS AT WQTC

Result UNAUTHORIZED Completed 08/29/09 06:00

PM

Condition

IMSAST0004

DISCHAGE ~ **WATERS**

Spot Inspections:

Discharge Amount	10,000 GAL
Cause:	OBSTRUCTION IN LINE BETWEEN SAND FILTERS AND UV SYSTEM
Clean Up:	MSD CLEANED AND SANITIZED AREA
Control Zone:	TAPE AND SIGNS ARE POSTED .
Impact:	NO IMPACT OBSERVED WATER IS TREATED ONLY MISSING UV SYSTEM
Repair:	WILL CONT REPAIRS AND PUMP AROUND TILL REPAIRS ARE COMPLETE

Notifications:

08/29/09 06:00 PM	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to ireland.sean@epa.gov, eppc.ert@ky.gov and LisaA.Jeffries@ky.gov
08/31/09 12:27 PM	DISPUB	PUBLIC NOTIFIED BY WEBSITE AND SIGNS POSTED